Rule 2 29 Form 2 16B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
The Synergy Group Limited 03400993
In the

Court b
High Court of Justice, Chancery Divison 988 cha;eoqulm o
Manchester Thstrict Council

(a) Insert full name(s) I/We (a) Anthony CLff Spicer and Henry Anthony Shinners of Smith & Wilhamson Limuted, 25

and address(es) of Moorgate London EC2ZR 6AY
administrator(s)

attach a copy of -
* the statement(s) of affams,

* the statement(s) of concurrence,
* Delete as applicable
Pl * a copy of the court order imiting disclosure 1n respect of the statement of affairs

in respect of the agmunstration of the above company

Signed —_—
Jowmt / Admmistrator(s)

Dated i3 3 .20}

Contact Details

Smuth & Williamson Eamited

You do not heve to give any contact information n
the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will heip Companies 25 Moorgate London EC2R EAY

House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visibie Tel 020 7131 8184

to searchers of the public record

DX Number DX Exchange

"hen you have compieted and signed this form please send 1t to the Regstrar of Companies at

impanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

1410772011
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 229

{a} Insert name and address of
registered office of the
company

(b) Insert date

Form 2 14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number

The Synergy Group Lumted 03400993
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 908 of 2011

Chancery Division
Manchester District Council

Statement as to the affairs of (a) The Synergy Group Limited, | Lindsey Street, London, EC1A
9HP

on the (b) 20 May 2011, the date that the company entered adminmistration

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated 1n this statement of affawrs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affarrs of the above named company as at (b) 20 May 2011, the date that the company entered

admunistration
Full name  Rofer; 7RAx crd ~AEATow
Signed W 7_f P WIS

Dated & Soiy 2.0/
7




The Synergy Group Limited (in administration)

A - Summary Of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Goodwnll

Intellectual property rights
Customer contracts
Business name

Business nights
Transferred records

Rent deposit
Less amount owed to Landlord

Less amounts owed to fixed charge creditor

Surplus as regards fixed charge creditors (to carry forward)

Assets subject to floating charge:

Trade debtors
Less debts factored with Centric SPV 1 Limited

Surplus as regards fixed charge creditors (brought forward)
Credit card deposit

Fixtures & fittings

All other assets

Cash at bank

Prepayments

Savana Consulting (Non-ID Debtor-Interim Division)
Staff loans

Uncharged assets.

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature

Date

Book{ Estimated
Value| To Realise
£ £

- 150,000

- 100,000

- 50,000

- 5,000

- 5,000

- 1,000

87,221
87,221 -
311,000
3,560,016
(2,637,341}

622,675 500,000
- 311,000

12,302 12,302
360,305 9,000
- 5,000

3,587 3,547
25,150 -
20,068 -
2,232 -
840,849

é//f / eor/




The Synergy Group Limited (in administration)

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from page A)

Liabihties

Preferential creditors
Employees - preferential arrears of wage and holiday pay

Estimated surplus as regards preferential credifors

Estimated prescribed part of net property (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property (brought down)

Total assets available for unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {(excluding shortfall to floating charge holders)

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NI

inter company debt - Synergy Group (Holdings) Limited
Other loans - leased assets

Suppliers

Employees - statutory notice and redundancy pay
Convertible loan - Mountford

Employees - unsecured arrears of salary

Unsecured loan - Mr J Stannard

Unregistered debenture - Mr J Stannard

Estimated deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

564,700 ordinary shares of £0 01 each

Estimated total deficiency as regards members

Signature Mu-/' f /‘—‘—‘—'—’Qk

Estimated
To Realise
£
£ 840,849
£
67,463 (67,463)
£ 773,386
£
N/A N/A
£ 773,386
£
£ 773,386
£
N/A N/A
£ 801,340
L
(1,246,899)
(853,821)
(290,114)
(282,573)
(255,372)
(185,741)
(50,000)
(48,880)
(24,733)
(10,000){ (3,248,135)
£l (2,446,795)
£
£] (2,446,795)
£
5,647 (5,647)
£l (2.,452,442)
1 /9T \x\@

d¥¥ I|¥YH
B3I, 79 AL

NOINOT

d80 LD
4L 614
SINVH
SaId
13374
weySuwng
1A16NL
419188
108 11M8

TdIHSEAOYEWId
HS1 1Y
NOGNOT

1as 14s
ERy3ritng
a8 §1V7

THOOIM
ugpuo
toodiaary
NZ¥ b
Har 1§71

Xa5E0G 1504,

agqrWiod
Zariso

[nsig

BLIGLINT
HUHSUOALHEH

adz Lm
QT131443HS
aor 9zas

AITENG 38248

€42 PAM
¥ s52ppY

e

}\w\.\wd)\,\

a4

XISIPRIA mopRy USRI SAPBYD) 6T
$p|eItS ipnog o1u8s5501) S§NA}] uBoun(]
ANCLSLIHM avoy HOMH e dSNOH LNaAMYAd
SYZ AIMS uopuo] peay a8pug |npaes OF
HYALNYTH YHYd ADOTONHDIAL LNE NOLTINYH MIVATTNOA ANOLSONIAITE
Adna AvOd FTVAHIOU VL Q103 LY

13TEIYITVI M Ao sBury JIFH SUONBUY G
a0y readaayg STEIFY [BINSTIPU] REA S13WIBAR]T [run
FOVTIIA WYHNOOHD LITUES AHL ‘WYY SA0UD SdOHSHYOM Ndvd 1 .LINO
LiEg 18I0 Kassayg oali] peomBujje)

1y s8puquoy ¥1§ %08 0d

|sug 414 S5O JOISUE OIT wudyly

NOANOE THH YAANZAYT 601766 LN SSANISNG YASHILLYE (€

YHE g1Im NOGNO1 MOY NOLWVHLNOS 12
QaNVYTAIN AVAD TINNYE 14N02 NIHATOA L LINN
TTHIA JATYLS HOIH 09 TVHINADATY YOOTd ANNOYD
TIVHQTIND QLT X0d 0d NGUNGT 40 NIVTEENYHD
NOANO1 SATIALY §1 LEN0D ANMAVHD
NA2qHI9Y TLLNED 130X3 69081 X049 04d
BUqUN SE9WINY - Ul - UO)[BQ peOs A3q9V 01 - 6

AL TS 5P ayeffiseg ¢

uopuory wans spodun asnoy AapsBuiy
peasdurey Que] yorg ERI0p STEpEY

pesy 1914 Buippng a1 [edoy 100) PIE
NOAONO1 90791 X0H O d 421410 HSVD

spax Avspry PEOY 1EINIT €T

Hiv 13 uopuo| ABn{)y uolay ¢

191 86HE urey.ng]

s 610m plojIRM, e Legng

X0 TeXH uoaq yBiaqy

Yiesyf spremieH 95NoY WenowAuad £v- ¢ Q800 LEMS
XfL tHd DNIavad LATYLS WYHLYHO SL T
ugpuay AUFT] FULRT IS €€ HO07) LYEUNLYRAY

mofsmn Aen{) a1j1zeg g9 EMIpay

e jEmitod 298| |IM04 $TUI7) VOHBNSIUTUPY
$53UmMy W-moLreg 19916 3N [19H w0 |,
CILVA avod NOONIEYID oF VOOT 351

40T 9Ms uopuo] 1205 2qig 26
NOQNOT AV SYFJNNYL TILNTD ONIVEL TISUTLVM 69
JAFULS YOSANIM MYVd SSANISNT OW4T10S  MI0TH NYIHLION MO0 Td puz
uopuo EPANY 16T ssnoy wafay
ANVIVAZ MBN NITENIHI 01 X0H 0d
LETLE Fg) KB JTEOIN anua) sssutsng wnodaseq £z

498 veD3 uopuo| axy ATa 1§ OF
PIaUEA 1638217 | ryyteag S Huf}

£ $80ippy T ssaippy | ssaJppy

1393 7 yomag edexy
F1d Xv4INDiE

SLAID ONISILYFATY DWW
PY] SI9yaN0A JIROPYYD) PAsuIpy

QLT NN ONMY4S NBOT

[01U02 NP1 LT 1TY.LTY DSA

P¥ uoaN) Y WEo(]
pr1 saiddng iy pang
QLT AYVEEIT AD

ai #5ua) peomdutiio)
LT NOLLYWYHCINI dND
pITdind

aAL10/MvID

QLT LANVHYTD
STLVIDOSSY NOLAYTD
LNIIdS ATLD
NOANOTA0 ALID

IR ] [BUIUONALT JO ANUISE] PRI

ALl Tdld €8nHD

wemelsay % [M0H sanbays
P 5301498 Juaumaop nulodio

#1113 prEYIY AD-H44D
Py p1D
suoun(og Jukog

JONVNI H1LVHOdE0d 158

M1 yw)suog
NvHEdYOUd

1d WNODH a1 HSLLMEE

(Sandva) HLYOMNId
AL1ONIET AVYE
xa¥md-vda

SHIDOTONHIEL GNITWOLLOY
$101131105 suoAT o g, wwotde sxgg

prr] susinjog dig
g §1LACIE:

$$sumy i smouwg Jo ySnoseg

AT HFAvE
PIT sewoy, [[3puy

98W0)§ MR JUALMID(T FAIYITY

THIHSHYOA LS3M AlVNOY

P17 sawndwoy) Buyjms [PUoISSIOLJ JO UONEIZASSY )
$SI3{10,4 [RIJ0S JO UDIBLIOSEY ZN BOIBIIOY
ADUDITISUOD) 91U7) 7P Buruiny ) ared S0y

PI 20U ssAknENg A3qqy

FYHWSYD0T {15 |
QBN IUNOIIY

810} jo uonuaies Bujiep sioupeid pur $331AJas 40 5pooB Jo Addns ay) jo aourape ut pred SJUNGLUIE BUjWIERD SIBW0ISHD pUE Sjuaealie ajes [Buopuoa Jo Buisea) R1jeyo ‘sseyoind-auy Jepun soppas e Anuap pue SI01IPRID (B PN JSNW NOA BJON

siojpals Auedwor)




DHp 1Z0Y anysdumy
[HY £13S
dN$ TINS ATHaNs
41 1Zno ONIACM
aHg 6187
SY6 198
a9 611D
ML £24D NYDUOWVYTD QI
0do 9INW TSI
0d1 1710
AL 91ML  Xesapppiy sawsy), uo Ainqung
Nnve LM ATdINS
000 9M
MET [AD
NVé ¥15T
qat A spem
DA1ZIST
AM! EING
Ura sl 83d331
IHE LT
Zar LIW JRI5AYIUR
0as ¥zo3
341 1¥H Xaam
MV10i5T SpRv]
XSE 1ML NasAPPIN
OLLSIMS
HY6 OLHY
” VHE 90%
MGE 1Y
VS160d MAHSdWYH
NHE £
AXP TN way
ZIL A DM ucpug]

H(9 28 NOONCT 3NV $1100 G9dHL

¥S1 60d
16 1140 EE) (et
ZL) 6MmL

OV 8] NYW 40 27181
NP | 1MS

DNs 601D Asmg
ddy 914§ NOANO1
§ sseuppy ¥ sseuppy

Aeq

Ady 197
uordumipiop
ayoisBuiseg

N8BS NvOH
MNOANOT

4L d10Mm
NOLLNS
AVMITYIDIIWNOD Y91
NOUMVY
NOANOT
X889
ATIHIEIVD
psogr] piOy

XZe 1258
WIeYp(o

2nu3)) ssautsng (euctewa] Angung
HOQIEATIM
NOANOT
AYLNIACD
SqqI1
WOBERPY

spoo
ONIHEYOM

09 xog Od
paszng uojyBia
a3e[ A xrBg plogeI]
THP NEDH
©Opuoy

Ve NZOM
MOWHYH
Japsuny
WIRYUINSIM |,
NOAaNOT
xaggng
ONIqVEY
uoisBury
LNVYAYH
huuwu_._u_._.wz
S[2p 98puquany,
woglol yBiy 90g-cog
Etatl
TELNID SSANISNE HLYAHNIA U
juBaEy

PRCY [Bp3ye]; 9
Adduns
DOEENW
AISHWVA
NOQNOT
R
Aaspupusizg

£ ssaippy

Y S v

HALSHAIET

S[usny ¢

M p Guseg

NOUNOT

JAQHD HLYOMA TV 1
uopuo

avod AZTS3TIam
SN0 CUYMELS W00 UL
NITID MO

LE9Y.LS SYWOHL 1502
MOTIVH

LST TYMHLSNANI 9SN0H SYmaad
PEOY 10q|B],

TeppRUD

ang uolIn 71|

a50[7) spue|Ro0Ig
LITULS ¥2AVE 0L/PT
FAOUD HLINSHIWNWVLH §
aVOH AJMAYM €T
£5Z X044 Od

13303 ymmag

130§ Aa1g

IvEP %08 Od

X8, (launo?y

prOy uonEIuR[y

IAMUIAY PUT

uopuer]

A3f PIO TE L2

uopue]

YO IDFTT100D 89~ 99
19205 Aapanng

PBOY MOPUOE £ ¢
AINLOd

Kapesy

ATTeva
prOY RUOIALA

YT 1001 (T

UBD: r—Ou—d—

atney HIOMIN 100 pIf
JLAFELS NONNVD SL

BSNOH HLYOMATTY

08 PIBIY bE-LE

FIUNOIZY JAWOIEN?)

1430 HINVNIA

A4N0D MIIA THIY

LAN0D ALID MdN
S3TOVNNId dHL
AVMNITUD gb1

nﬂzn_—.— Eﬁn—v_ﬂo

$1Z1 x0d Od

L ¥od Od

£amn

HSNOH SAWTIOH
JTONVIMLHUL

FSNOH ANV

TUINED ONISSHOOU INTWA VA
SRNOY [roune’) g,

asnoy| uoloyd § AIng

*0qX307] veadoIna Juequ) O
1d3(] 590109 ojmsodin])
RUOYpmEY

SSNOY [CORF ZT1-11

UNeY) iy RA0Y ¢

P wunfauep ny

UnOD KALBN IS &

ONIQTIING VIFOAH

Yrag ssaursng ufitaraacs

D sump myy

TYOY ONOWHOITY ¥addN 2$7
PROY M0 <9

IYOH AONVED HLNOWAIS 6
11oH w001 s

aVOY GNCOLSONYT Jdvd ADOTONHIAL ANOLSDNYT

15 Ay 6|

Anqusg 19908 ylig
100(4 Wy

NOGNQO1

+01 LINN

proy 3uasBuey

unoy) AIsE)
ONOWHOITY
FHLSIHONY
LETULS ANFWYTTEVI
Peoy g Basiaueg TH([
eIy JwipeL] wiewre,|
py edg

Z 5804ppY

INOY [2gEy
PIBA Suusy ‘esno] 231]

N0} PUBIAGUMYLION

JEFYLS ALHONVA (¢
QITNLS NOISAA BHL

Jreq ARojoingaa] suoisfuey
anuay aannaxyg Ang

154 X08 0d

3OV LLOOS |

I5N0H FAOWYTA YOO 11 PUz
PRALINGY 2 1aspusiy £

BY MU}

ojeisg ssatnsng seffekop ¢ uupn

| ssoippy

wnpuhg

pr1 Sunndwo?) ajeg

P AN yoory

Pr] #8nueApy [Riuay

Al10 $NoHTd

pr sao1a1ag Buiues|sy temiay

3N 03 pasy

PYT vOnEULIOjU] SSIWmSNY PRIY
UONEIIPIFUO.) ARty 2 JuauninIsay
QL7 SNOLLATOS viva 34Nd
YIMOd ISYHIYNd

QLTSaM04 AINLd
JTEHSY.LVA SHY

dnouny ipag Hd

PI*] SUOLINGOS [9ABI] PIEMUD
SO LWBYP|I

/G WO

PrTWRRL A0

QLT STAONY 301110

AL dIOAD VIGIW NVEDO
YIMOIN

|1aunoy yBnolag asysyoummay yUoN
PIT stwisdg Aemaag sxuojy

PIT pIMpliom YJLSNOW
TIINNOD ALID SGHAT

PIT $324M0521 Jaun ey

pry digssamg funysigng sumopsie-]
9[d Fmumpue]

uzardiauny

pr] wuswaBeunpy wunoosoy A3y

QLT VXINTN

IEWA[Y

618 Weyusdm ], - i [[O)

e LINGD A TTVA
suotinog Sipuap (@10, pusadjey
s1ag Budampyoog prwmg wyor
QLT Y30V 8010
QLTHAIMATION AN ALISAOr
UosuR Y [

sWREAS 23]

vonen|eA g Funmy sSNUIAYY JO SIMNSU] ANY]
SEDIAYAS AUl

WOI SWOO 16YIANI

Pl SUOLN[OS FUOHDTSURL SA13IBIUY
9FejuBAouUU]

QLTWOD 394LHWND

PY1 BIPA 7 5MIN] udiprensy

QLT ORITTOH ONIQTD

I S2IUAIIG FANII0BY SImMUI/ B0}
o7 MEQ::_DM uh_u:-_.:._h
aL1doualinyg

8RN Junosoy




HNAL NOdN 31L5VImaN
£ ssalppy

o S 7Y

TEG1aveg

PROY UONEIS

proy sBpugman
AT TINNYY
1wang Lasput |
THIHSTHO4LY3H
ATV M SHUNOW
ANYTHAOT
@MIOJYADNNH
WYHONITHY M
avod A¥vd NOINID
T sS2/ppy

8
1

TEX08 0d
9384 UMW

sy [Ruasapur Asuiey gg tufy

MUYd TaNNYd
1004 puz
dv¥d SSANISNY ATHIALYH

NEvd SSANISNE Adagv

HSNOH SINVHOYIW
69LL XOHE Od

avod TIVHLSIM 921
ASNOH HOVS

} s86.ppy

unjRudg

HILVA HUINSIIOA

URUD{OAY

ALTONIHSITEND TIHALIHM

ALT $NOLLYTOS SSINISNE ANOAVYACA
Adruks Sunwmig

aLT(In) 3TEON-L

WOD LNIOdLSYIHL

aLTS301AUES ADOTONHIAL YVLS
QLT SADIAYES TYDISNTS

AHTIS V

aL1¥N 30vs

BlLEN JUNODY




/ ry
/ \..\V.N\N\w :a3e( ——— -_A \\%.\\ wameudig
00°L¥9'SF 00Lv9S
AreuipiQ 10 0% 00S°LE 1ayeay ] 1oydojsuy)
dH6 VIO ‘uopuoT | payuir (s3uipjop)
ArempiQ 10°0% 00Z°LTS ‘1991 Asspurg | dnoiny AB10ufg oy,
PI2Y saJaeyg Jo s[1ed(g IN[BA [eUIUION PI9Y S31eYS Jo "ON (apoarsod yym) ssaappy Japjoyaasyg Jo awe)N

siepjoyaieys Auedwon




Rule 2 29

Form 2 15B

Statement of concurrence

Name of Company Company number

The Synergy Group Limuted 03400993
In the Court case number
908 of 2011

High Court of Justice
Chancery Division
Manchester District Council

(a) Insert full name and address
of registered office of company
to whuch statement of affairs
relates

(b} Insert date statement of truth
on the statement of affairs was
made

(c} Insert full name of person
who made the statement of truth
on the statement of affairs being

concurred with

(d) Insert full name and address
of person making statement

*Delete as appiicable

{e) Please list matters in the
statement of affairs which you
are not m agreement with, or
which you consider to be
erroneous or misleading, or
matters to which you have no
direct knowledge and mdicate
reason for hsting them

With regards the Statement of Affairs of (a) The Synergy Group Limuted, | Lindsey Surest,

London, EC1A 9HP (“the company’™)
made on (b) E& /;Y/ Lol

by (¢) Loarnt Feanus Meaupdd

Statement of Truth
I(d) Pt Hawio/

* concur with the Statement of Affamrs of the above company and I behieve that the facts stated n
the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affaurs of the company on

the date that 1t entered administration

OR

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company, subject to the following
qualifications

(e)

_

e

-~

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a

full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that 1t entered
admin:stration .

Full name HTE 1CWK

Signed

Dated 2111
/




Rule 2 29

Form 2 15B

Statement of concurrence

Company pumber

03400993

Name of Company

The Synergy Group Limited

Court case number

908 of 2011

In the

High Court of Justice
Chancery Division
Manchester District Council -

(a) Insert full name and address
of registered office of company
to which statement of affairs
relates

(b) Insert date statement of truth
on the statement of affairs was
made

(c) Insert full name of person
who made the statement of truth
on the statement of affairs being

concurred with

(d) Insert full name and address
of person making statement

*Delete as applicable

(e) Please hist matters in the
statement of affairs which you
are not 1n agreement with, or
which you consider to be
erroneous or msleadmg, or
matters to which you have no
direct knowiedge and indicate
reason for Listing them

With regards the Statement of Affarrs of (a) The Synergy Group Limited, | Lindsey Street,
London, EC1A 9HP (“the company™)

made on (b} (¥ Ul

by (c) iLopzat Faanigs Feava
Statement of Truth

1(d) Kignaw tar

* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and I beheve that the facts stated in
the Statement of Affarrs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on
the date that 1t entered admimistration

OR

*concur with the Statement of Affaus of the.sbove company, subject to the followng

qualifications

()

e
pd
d

e

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a
full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it entered

adminstration

Full name (\Eﬁﬁh‘ leﬂrb
Signed \C3 M/—{\’o(/\
Dated O‘;\D‘q\\\ ™




Rule 2 29

Form 2 15B

Statement of concurrence

Company number

03400993

Name of Company
The Synergy Group Limuted

Court case number
908 of 2011

In the

High Court of Justice
Chancery Division
Manchester District Council

(a) Insert full name and address
of registered office of company
to which statement of affairs
relates

(b) Insert date statement of truth
on the statement of affairs was
made

(c) Insert full name of person
who made the statement of truth
on the staternent of affairs being

concurred with

(d} Insert full name and address
of person making statement

*Delete as applicabie

(¢) Please list matters 1n the
statement of affairs which you
are not 1n agreement with, or
whtch you consider to be
erroneous or misteading, or
matters to which you have no
direct knowledge and indicate
reason for listing them

With regards the Statement of Affairs of (a) The Synergy Group Limited, 1 Lindsey Street,

London, EC1A 9HP (“the company™)

¢[3_wi

made on (b) .
by () flonert  Feanas__ Meays/
Statement of Truth

1(d) Paws foo €

* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and I believe that the facts stated m
the Statement of Affaurs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on

the date that 1t entered administration

OR

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above<ompany, subject to the following
qualifications

(e)
i

e

-

Vd

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated m the statement of affairs are a

full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that 1t entered

administration
Full name Q\/\lu ‘7, ?UULL’
Signed

Bl"l !l\

Dated




